

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: Lewis and Clark RA, Camp Pad Extensions, Yankton County, SD, Project No. LCGa19Pa

Date: February 15, 2018, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Wieman Construction, LLC		Knife River Midwest LLC		The Road Guy Construction	
No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$11,879.55	\$11,879.55	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
1.01	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt	645	LF	\$2.00	\$1,290.00	\$5.50	\$3,547.50	\$7.10	\$4,579.50	\$2.00	\$1,290.00
1.02	Asphalt Removal/Off-site Disposal	36	SY	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$11.00	\$396.00	\$14.75	\$531.00	\$10.00	\$360.00
1.03	Topsoil Stripping	225.8	CY	\$10.00	\$2,258.00	\$10.00	\$2,258.00	\$74.45	\$16,810.81	\$8.50	\$1,919.30
1.04	Unclassified Excavation	225.8	CY	\$10.00	\$2,258.00	\$18.00	\$4,064.40	\$95.06	\$21,464.55	\$8.50	\$1,919.30
1.05	Woven Separator Fabric F&I	1356.3	SY	\$3.00	\$4,068.90	\$2.75	\$3,729.83	\$4.15	\$5,628.65	\$3.20	\$4,340.16
1.06	Base Course F&I	579.6	Ton	\$30.00	\$17,388.00	\$21.00	\$12,171.60	\$65.71	\$38,085.52	\$20.00	\$11,592.00
1.07	Asphalt Concrete Composite F&I	313.8	Ton	\$330.00	\$103,554.00	\$232.63	\$72,999.29	\$288.74	\$90,606.61	\$300.00	\$94,140.00
1.08	Topsoil Salvaged and Placed	80.9	CY	\$25.00	\$2,022.50	\$12.00	\$970.80	\$93.00	\$7,523.70	\$4.20	\$339.78
1.09	Seeding and Fertilizing	1201.5	SY	\$3.00	\$3,604.50	\$3.33	\$4,001.00	\$4.23	\$5,082.35	\$2.00	\$2,403.00
1.10	Excess Topsoil Stockpiled	144.9	CY	\$10.00	\$1,449.00	\$7.00	\$1,014.30	\$14.83	\$2,148.87	\$6.50	\$941.85
1.11	Disposal of Excavation Spoils	225.8	CY	\$10.00	\$2,258.00	\$7.00	\$1,580.60	\$14.82	\$3,346.36	\$6.50	\$1,467.70
1.12	Traffic Control	284	Unit	\$4.00	\$1,136.00	\$7.00	\$1,988.00	\$3.27	\$928.68	\$2.00	\$568.00
1.13	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,455.00	\$4,455.00	\$2,244.91	\$2,244.91	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$184,226.90</b>		<b>\$119,126.31</b>		<b>\$210,861.04</b>		<b>\$128,181.09</b>	

Bids Received:				ASCO		Double H Paving		Quinn Construction	
No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,650.00	\$15,650.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1.01	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt	645	LF	\$3.60	\$2,322.00	\$3.50	\$2,257.50	\$7.00	\$4,515.00
1.02	Asphalt Removal/Off-site Disposal	36	SY	\$6.60	\$237.60	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$20.00	\$720.00
1.03	Topsoil Stripping	225.8	CY	\$6.00	\$1,354.80	\$25.00	\$5,645.00	\$10.00	\$2,258.00
1.04	Unclassified Excavation	225.8	CY	\$6.75	\$1,524.15	\$45.00	\$10,161.00	\$35.00	\$7,903.00
1.05	Woven Separator Fabric F&I	1356.3	SY	\$3.85	\$5,221.76	\$2.00	\$2,712.60	\$3.00	\$4,068.90
1.06	Base Course F&I	579.6	Ton	\$32.50	\$18,837.00	\$35.00	\$20,286.00	\$50.00	\$28,980.00
1.07	Asphalt Concrete Composite F&I	313.8	Ton	\$257.50	\$80,803.50	\$275.00	\$86,295.00	\$435.00	\$136,503.00
1.08	Topsoil Salvaged and Placed	80.9	CY	\$6.75	\$546.08	\$50.00	\$4,045.00	\$65.00	\$5,258.50
1.09	Seeding and Fertilizing	1201.5	SY	\$3.30	\$3,964.95	\$3.30	\$3,964.95	\$2.00	\$2,403.00
1.10	Excess Topsoil Stockpiled	144.9	CY	\$5.50	\$796.95	\$25.00	\$3,622.50	\$20.00	\$2,898.00
1.11	Disposal of Excavation Spoils	225.8	CY	\$5.50	\$1,241.90	\$25.00	\$5,645.00	\$20.00	\$4,516.00
1.12	Traffic Control	284	Unit	\$2.20	\$624.80	\$2.65	\$752.60	\$2.50	\$710.00
1.13	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$135,125.48</b>		<b>\$188,527.15</b>		<b>\$222,733.40</b>	